
DHS-001-425-011916

From: 
IM::oll c Frin <1d(b)(6) 
1J )(6) I 

To 
"Moroenthau Sarah </cf b)(6) 

Cb)(6) I 
Subject: Fw: [OGC COMMENTS]: OGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE 

Date: 2016/04/11 15:06:39 

I mportance: High 

Priority: Urgent 

Type: Note 

Let's discuss 

From: OGC Exec Sec 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 02:59 PM 
To: Hernandez, Jessie; IGAExecSec 
Cc: OGC Exec Sec; Walls, Erin; Valentine, Kimberly; Brought, Nathaniel 
Subject: [OGC COMMENTS]: OGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE 

Good afternoon Jessie/IGA -

OGC Assistant General Counsel for GLD/ AdLaw noted the following: 
'.1>)(5) 

I 
I 
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(b)(5) 

Chip Boucher 
Assistant General Counsel, Administrative Law Branch 
General Law Division 
Office of the General Counsel 
Department of Homeland Security 
Washington, DC 20528 
Telephone: .... 1Cb_X6_> _____________ ____. 

We may have additional comments from OGC/OELD upon receiving their clearance. We will 
keep you posted. Thank you. 
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Most respectfully, 

C. M Smalls 
Correspondence Analyst 
Office of the General Counsel 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

Kb)(6) 

From: Hernandez, Jessie 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 10:09 AM 
To: Valentine, Kimberly; Brought, Nathaniel 
Cc: OGC Exec Sec; Walls, Erin; IGAExecSec 
Subject: RE: OGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE 
Importance: High 

Kimberly/ Nathan-Any chance you can share additional information about OGC's discussion on these 
materials? Are there legal issues with the content? We'd like to flag this for the OPE/ HSAC Director in 
advance. 

From: Valentine, Kimberly 
Sent: Friday, April 8, 2016 5:13 PM 
To: Hernandez, Jessi .--)(6-)------------. IGAExecSec f X6) 

L_~~---------.....___, ~--------------' Cc: Valentine, Kimbery )(6) rou ht, Nathaniel 
(b)(6) xec ec-i;,,;,,;,,;,,,======-==========~ 
Subject: FW: OGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE RE Sl Briefing Materials for HSAC CVE Subcommittee Meeting 
Importance: High 

Jesse, 

OGC's will not be able to complete clearance on this tasker until Monday. 

We had a 4 pm meeting today to discuss this action and need additional time for legal review. 

We plan to have our response to you by 2 pm on Monday, April 11, 2016. 

Thanks, 

Kimberly Valentine 

Executive Secretary 

Office of the General Counsel 
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U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

~r)(6) I 

From: Hernandez, Jessie 

Sent: Friday, April 8, 2016 11:50 AM 
To: OGC Exec Sec {b"'"""')("""'6) _________ __.Valentine, Kimberly 

t..:::..!l.)(~6) ____ ~~----__.,.......,,. ................ ~ athaniel ~ I 
Cc: IGAExecSe )(

6
) Clark, Alaina-<[bX6) F; W alls, hin 

Cb)(6) hnson, Bradley~)(6) I Abo ii, Sheyda 

....._ ________ __, ; BriefingStaffA .... L~~~~~~~~~~~___,· 
Subject: RE: OGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE RE Sl Briefing M aterials for HSAC CVE Subcommittee M eeting 

Nate, thanks for taking my call. Please let me know if you need anything from OPE to expedite this 

clearance process. As mentioned, we have a deadline to ESEC of 1300 that we want to meet. 

Congratulations again, by the way! 

Jessie 

From: Hernandez, Jessie 

Sent: Friday, April 8, 2016 10:27 AM 
To: OGC Exec Sec X6) Valentine, Kimberly 
~)(6~)---------------i-------' 

Cc: IGAExecSec (b)(6) V>; Clark, Alaina ~(b)(6) I: Walls, Erin r6) ~hnson, Bradley e6) I' Aboii, Sheyda 
; BnefingStaff A 

uDJect: UGC CLEARANCE PAST DUE RE Sl Briefing Materials for HSAC CVE Subcommittee Meeting 

MS. Valentine, 

OGC's clearance is past due. Would you please share a status update? Cc'd are Sheyda from ESEC and 

OPE staff tracking this item. 

Please advise. 

From: IGA ExecSec2 

Sent: Wednesday, April 6, 2016 1:55 PM 

To: l&A Exec ser )(6) ~c Exec Sec : (b)(6) I 
MGMTExecSec _ h Plcy Exec S~ Hill, 
Victoria <l.--<b-)C-6)---'========;-t =:Si71a-s-, r=r-a~ci <!fbX6) 

Cc: IGAExecSec tb)(6) L Wal:i...ls-, -E-ri_n_<-ftr~>n:c6'> ---.......... --..,~;Clark, Alaina 

~(b)(6) 

Subject: CLEAR - 1122379 - Sl Briefing Materials for HSAC CVE Subcommittee Meeting 

l&A, OGC, MGMT, PLCY, CMO: 
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Please review attachments 1-7 and clear with edits in tracked changes by NLT Monday 4/11/2016 3PM. 
Please remember to add your clearances to the IQ tab. 

Please refer to Erin Walls for any pertinent subject matter questions. Thank you. 

Benjamin Barillas 
Intergovernmental Affairs 
Office of Partnership and Engagement 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

oesk: ~F_x_6)~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~___. 

Sender· Walls, Erin </\l!b )(6) 
Cb)(6) I 

Recipienti 
"Morgenthau, I 

'h \(fi) I 

Sent Date: 2016/04/11 15:06:39 




